HB 2645-1 (LC 1081) 2/4/15 (BLS/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2645

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 10, after the semicolon insert "and".
- In line 13, delete the semicolon and insert a period.
- 3 Delete lines 14 through 17.
- In line 18, delete "subsections (3) and (4)" and insert "subsection (3)".
- In line 19, delete ", in consultation with the department,".
- 6 Delete lines 22 through 30.
- 7 In line 31, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".

8